M I CRO LEC TR I C  M E TER SO CK E TS D33
—
CO2 Series
200 A 120/240 V; combination with or without breaker
Cat. no. Type Description
Dimensions (in.) Weight each
H W D lb kg
4 Jaw

• "GBC" : Conductor range (line and load): 6 AWG- 250KCMIL
• "UG" : Line side conductor range: 1/2" studs to accomodate
            350 kcmil compression lugs (max.)
            Approved for 10KA ABB SACE A1A/A2A or
            25KA ABB SACE A1N/A2N 2
Cat. no. Type Description
Dimensions (in.) Weight each
H W D lb kg
4 Jaw
CO2-200UG CO2-125UG Underground Comes complete with 2 pole 125 A 10 kA rated
circuit breaker and studs on the line side
3655 ⁄3232 12 51717⁄3232 34 15.4
CO2-125HI-GBC Underground Comes complete with ABB type A2N
2 pole 125 A 22 kA rated circuit breaker
3233⁄44 111313⁄1616 577⁄1616 30 13.6
CO2-125HI-UG Underground Comes complete with 2 pole 125 A 22 kA rated
circuit breaker and studs on the line side
3655 ⁄3232 12 51717⁄3232 34 15.4
CO2-150UG Underground Comes complete with 2 pole 150 A 10 kA rated
circuit breaker and studs on the line side
3655 ⁄3232 12 51717⁄3232 34 15.4
CO2-150HI-UG Underground Comes complete with 2 pole 150 A 22 kA rated
circuit breaker and studs on the line side
3655 ⁄3232 12 51717⁄3232 34 15.4
CO2-200UG Underground Comes complete with 2 pole 200 A 10 kA rated
circuit breaker and studs on the line side
3655 ⁄3232 12 51717⁄3232 34 15.4
CO2-200HI-GBC Underground Comes complete with ABB type A2N
2 pole 200 A 22 kA rated circuit breaker
3233⁄44 111313⁄1616 577⁄1616 30 13.6
CO2-200HI-UG Underground Comes complete with 2 pole 200 A 22 kA rated
circuit breaker and studs on the line side
3655 ⁄3232 12 51717⁄3232 34 15.4
Approved for copper
or aluminum